# 507675485 01/03/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7722624

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |  |
|---------------------------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANC             | CE: ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA              | ΓΑ             |                |  |
|                                 | Name           | Execution Date |  |
| JODI VAUTRIN                    |                | 12/29/2022     |  |
| MATT PANDINA                    |                | 10/20/2022     |  |
| ELIZABETH DOLMAN                |                | 10/20/2022     |  |
| KEN HU                          |                | 11/03/2022     |  |
| JASON YORE                      |                | 10/29/2022     |  |
| MATTHEW MOORE                   |                | 10/22/2022     |  |
| TED LIN                         |                | 10/25/2022     |  |
| RICHARD BANNON                  |                | 11/28/2022     |  |
| CHRIS BABROSKI                  |                | 10/24/2022     |  |
| ROBERT BERMANI                  |                | 10/21/2022     |  |
|                                 |                | ,              |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DAT             | Α              |                |  |
| Name:                           | SONOS, INC.    |                |  |
| Street Address: 614 CHAPALA ST. |                |                |  |

| Street Address: | 614 CHAPALA ST. |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| City:           | SANTA BARBARA   |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA      |
| Postal Code:    | 93101           |
|                 |                 |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number       |
|---------------------|--------------|
| Application Number: | 17486424     |
| PCT Number:         | US2021052591 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:docketing@fortemip.comCorrespondent Name:FORTEM IP LLPAddress Line 1:89 YESLER WAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 401Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                 | 20-0706           |  |  |  |
|---|-------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                      | MICHAEL NAVARRO   |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:  | /Michael Navarro/ |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:  | 01/03/2023        |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 12                                   |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page1.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page2.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page3.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page4.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page5.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page6.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page7.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page8.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page9.tif  |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page10.tif |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page11.tif |                   |  |  |  |
| source=Assignment-executed_TSNS.091A_20-0706#page12.tif |                   |  |  |  |

#### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Jodi Vautrin, residing in Boston, Massachusetts;
- Matt Pandina, residing in Boston, Massachusetts;
- Elizabeth Dolman, residing in Boston, Massachusetts;
- Ken Hu, residing in Boston, Massachusetts;
- Jason Yore, residing in Santa Barbara, California;
- Matthew Moore, residing in Seattle, Washington;
- Ted Lin, residing in Cambridge, Massachusetts;
- Richard Bannon, residing in Seattle, Washington;
- Chris Babroski, residing in Boston, Massachusetts; and
- Robert Bermani, residing in Boston Massachusetts.

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled AUDIO PLAYBACK MANAGEMENT OF MULTIPLE CONCURRENT CONNECTIONS, naming the Assignors as inventors, and filed on September 27, 2021, as U.S. Application No. 17/486,424 (the "Application").

Sonos, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 614 Chapala St., Santa Barbara, California 93101 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings

Page 1 of 12

## PATENT REEL: 062263 FRAME: 0748

regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

DocuSigned by: 7dr in 37801003860710

Name: Jodi Vautrin

2022-12-29 | 00:39 CET

Date

PATENT REEL: 062263 FRAME: 0750

Page 3 of 12

DocuSigned by: them I Pandina Λ 000A86734464

Name: Matt Pandina

2022-10-20 | 18:10 CEST

----- DocuSigned by:

Elizabeth Dolman 19E36A189B764C8

Name: Elizabeth Dolman

2022-10-20 | 19:01 CEST

DocuSigned by:

Name: Ken Hu

2022-11-03 | 11:07 PDT

Date

Page 6 of 12

Docusigned by: Jason Yor

Name: Jason Yore

2022-10-29 | 18:23 PDT

----- DocuSigned by:

Matthen Moore

Name: Matthew Moore

2022-10-22 | 12:08 PDT

Date

Page 8 of 12

Ted M Lin

Name: Ted Lin

2022-10-25 | 09:03 EDT

Date

Page 9 of 12

- DocuSigned by: RICHARD J BANNON 491CDF456377498.

2022-11-28 | 15:46 PST

Name: Richard Bannon

Date

Page 10 of 12

PATENT REEL: 062263 FRAME: 0757

DocuSigned by: Ð DFDBE743A268465.

Name: Chris Babroski

2022-10-24 | 13:19 CEST

----- DocuSigned by:

Robert Bermani

Name: Robert Bermani

2022-10-21 | 20:59 CEST

Date

Page 12 of 12

RECORDED: 01/03/2023